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“The bicycle has a soul. If you succeed to love it, it will give you emotions that you will never forget.” —Mario Cipollini

Images from the Great Pumpkin Metric
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Our monthly club meeting is on the 
second Thursday of every month 
except January at the Pizza Chef 
in Newburgh Indiana at 6:30 PM.

Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 
Mission Statement

The Evansville Bicycle Club Inc. 
is an organization formed to 
promote bicycling in the Tri-
State area.  We advocate bicycle 
safety and education in our local 
communities by participating in 
and supporting health, fitness 
and cycling activities.  The club 
provides the opportunity for cy-
clist of all ages and abilities to 
partake in cycling activities on a 
regular basis by offering a vari-
ety of rides weekly.

Youth Cyclists 
in Action!
by Keith Weyer

Boy Scout 50 Mile Merit Badge 
Ride!

On Friday 9/30 Ten Boy Scouts from 
St. John Newburgh Troop #330 head-
ed to Camp Friedlander in Loveland, 
OH where they camped in anticipa-
tion of Saturday’s 50 Mile Bike Ride 
on the Little Miami Trail.  The Little 
Miami Trail is a 70+ mile paved path 
that is part of the Rails to Trails net-
work.  

The 50 Mile Ride would be the cul-
mination of a Cycling odyssey that 
required 2-10 mile rides, 2-15 mile 
rides, 2-25 miles rides and a 50 mile 
ride to earn the Boy Scout Cycling 
Merit Badge.  In consideration of the 
15-20 m.p.h. north wind that was 
both forecast and prevailed on Satur-
day, the Scouts were sagged 50 miles 

northeast to Yellow Springs to begin 
their journey.  As the ten Scouts and 
their six Adult Leaders headed south 
they passed through or near the com-
munities of Old Town, Xenia, Spring 
Valley, Corwin, Oregonia, and Mor-
row before returning to Loveland 53 
miles later.  

Four of the sixteen cyclists were road 
bikers, including EBC Youth Brett 
Weyer and Dad Keith, while the other 
dozen rode hybrid or mountain style 
bikes.  It was rewarding for this Scout 
parent to put my EBC Cycling expe-
rience to use in helping the Scouts by 
suggesting the sag north for a 50 mile 
tailwind aided ride, and to insist that 
we check the tire pressure on each 
bike before departing.  The first two 
bikes I checked had 20 lb. and 35 lb. 
tire pressures.  All were adjusted to 
the maximum pressure noted on the 
tire sidewalls.  

While the trail was paved, it was lit-
tered with fall leaves and fallen wal-
nuts and the cyclists had to remain 
alert. The Scouts did a Super Job, 
resulting in Ten Merit Badges being 
earned by Ten Scouts.  The evening 
culminated in a very festive celebra-
tory Pizza Bash at LaRosa’s in 
Loveland!

EBC Youth Brett Weyer among the Scouts & Leaders who completed the 
Little Miami Trail 50 Mile Merit Badge Ride



EBC 2011 CONTACTS
  Paul Jensen—President
  812-760-6158

  Ann Pendley—Vice President & 
  Publicity
  812-573-9189

  Diane Bies—Secretary
  812-473-3546

  Darlene Wefel—Treasurer &
  GPM Coordinator
  812-568-9828

  Gary Gardner—Board of Directors
  812-853-0476

  Cindy Jones—Board of Directors
  812-853-0476

  Bill Voegel—Board of Directors 

  Bill Voegel—Membership
  Dustchamp@aol.com
  812-925-6620 (home)

  Keith Weyer—Youth Cycling Program     	
  Director 812-629-8184
  tkweyer@sbcglobal.net

  Rusty Yeager—Statistician
  812-402-1787

  Jay Vercellotti—Webmaster
  812-746-9350

  Jane Buchta—Tour Director
  812-453-1333

    Paul Sluder—Newsletter Editor
  fixedgear66@clearwire.net

   www.evansvillebicycleclub.org
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RENEWING MEMBERS NOT 
ACKNOWLEDGED IN 
LAST NEWSLETTER

NEW MEMBERS
Jon-Paul File  

Kevin and Amy Johnson   
Nick and Laura Bohler  

RENEWAL
Hank and Carol 
Linda Clemmer  

David Myers
Patrick Wathen  

Dana Clewlow-Bray  

Team Guitar Lab Ride!
On Saturday 10/8 Team Guitar Lab hosted a ride at Burdette Park.  KIDS were 
a BIG focus of the ride as it included both a Loop Ride within the park that 
even cyclists with training wheels could complete, and also a 10 Mile Fun Ride 
for the more experienced Youth Cyclists.  

EBC Youths Carson Brindle, and Brett & Audrey Weyer were among those who 
partook of Guitar Lab Hospitality.  The Kids could not help but Love a Ride with 
refreshments that included Cookies, Cinnabon’s and Pink Lemonade!

Carson & Matt Brindle at the start of the Guitar Lab Kids Ride

EBC Youth Brett Weyer ready to roll at the Guitar Lab Ride.  In the back-
ground, Keith & Theresa help Audrey get mounted on the Tandem
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est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

est. 1979
Evansville Bicycle Club

THE

PumpkinGreat 
METRIC 

CLUB 
JERSEYS

Club Jersey’s In Stock - If you 
are wanting to get one of these 
new club jerseys  please con-
tact me at dvwefel@wowway.
com or call 812-568-9828 and 
I can bring them to a ride, 
you can pick them up at my 
home or at a club meeting.

Short Sleeved Jersey’s $60, 
Sleeveless Jersey $60 (limited 
quantities), Long Sleeved $65, 
and Bike Shorts $50.  We have 
both women’s and men’s in stock.

More Images from the 
Great Pumpkin Metric
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Sun
M

on 
Tue 

W
ed 

Thu
Fri

Sat
1  9:00 A

M
 @

 I-164 
A

ccess  B
urkhardt &

 
O

lm
stead rds.  17/22 

m
i.

2  6:00 PM
 C

ircuit 
R

ide @
 G

arvin Park
on N

. H
eidelbach A

ve. 
R

ide 1 hour. 20 m
i. 

H
ead and tail lights 

required!

3  9:00 A
M

 @
 O

ld 
D

am
 Site, N

ew
burgh, 

27 m
i.

4
5  9:30 A

M
 &

 1:00 PM
 @

 
E

lite Fitness  (57 &
 K

ansas) 
16/23/35/43 m

i: 

1:00-3:00 PM
, B

ig B
rothers 

/ B
ig Sisters B

ike R
odeo ,

101 Plaza B
lvd, behind B

ur-
lington C

oat Factory

6
D

aylight Savings E
nds 

10:00 A
M

 @
 H

enderson C
o. 

H
igh School in H

enderson, K
Y

 
24/32 m

i. 

2:00 PM
C

om
e R

ide W
ith U

s
@

 I-164 A
ccess B

urkhardt &
 

O
lm

stead R
ds. 17/22/33 m

i. 

7  C
lub Jersey 

Sundays.  W
ear 

your Evansville 
B

icycle C
lub 

Jersey on the 
Sunday club 
rides.

8  9:00 A
M

 @
 I-164 

A
ccess  B

urkhardt &
 

O
lm

stead rds.  17/22 
m

i.

9  6:00 PM
 C

ircuit 
R

ide @
 W

esselm
an’s 

Park
on B

oeke R
d. 

R
ide 1 hour. 20 m

i. 
H

ead and tail lights 
required!

10
8:00 A

M
 C

lub C
entury @

 
C

rossroads C
hurch on O

uter 
Lincoln A

ve. 100 m
i. Poseyville or 

T
ouring R

oute

9:00 A
M

 @
 M

esker Park D
r. 

&
 W

im
berg A

ve. 23 m
i.

6:30 PM
C

lub m
eeting @

 N
ew

-
burgh Pizza C

hef near W
essel-

m
an’s on H

w
y 261.  

11
  D

irections to H
.C

. 
H

.S.
Take Pennyrile 

Pkw
y to SR

 351 exit go 
East (com

ing from
 

Evansville go under 
Pennyrile) approxi-
m

ately 1/2 m
i. to school 

on right.

12
8:00 A

M
 C

lub C
entury

@
 Plaza Park M

S on O
uter 

Lincoln A
ve. 100 m

i. Posey-
ville or T

ouring R
oute

9:30A
M

 &
 1:00 PM

 @
 

H
enderson C

o. H
igh School

in H
enderson, K

Y
 24/32/47 

13  10:00 A
M
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shley’s M

e-
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 6000 M
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N
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853-0476 for directions. 
2:00 PM
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i. 
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required!
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i.  R
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 D
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C
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 @

 E
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 K

ansas) 16/23/35/43 m
i.

20
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M
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-9828 for directions. 
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C

om
e R
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ith U

s
@

 I-164 A
ccess B

urkhardt &
 

21
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M
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urkhardt &
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i.
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R
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d. 
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ead and tail lights 
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 D
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30 6:00 PM
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required!

N
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Evansville Bicycle Club – 2011 Club Mileage through 10/23/2011
Overall Standings

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/12 19 227 6871
2 Voegel, Bill 4/1/12 19 206 6349
3 Carter, Archie 12/1/12 13 120 4297
4 Holland, Diana 11/1/11 9 119 4114
5 Johnson, Bill 7/1/12 12 109 3891
6 Loehrlein, Colette 10/1/11 11 103 3615
7 Majors, Bill 9/1/11 1 112 2841
8 Weyer, Keith 2/1/14 1 95 2447
9 Jones, Cindy 12/1/11 8 69 2281

10 Leader, Caron 3/1/12 1 60 1804
11 Feller, Randy 11/1/11 1 55 1688
12 Gardner, Gary 4/1/12 48 69 1581
13 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/12 33 40 1532
14 Jensen, Paul 10/1/11 58 1472
15 Rold, Hope Jenkins 1/1/12 1 57 1278
16 Silke, Randy 6/1/12 43 1252
17 Boren, Mike 9/1/12 1 44 1210
18 Robertson, Janet 2/1/12 1 52 1178
19 Hanft, Renee' 4/1/12 51 1105
20 Gerbig, Steve 11/1/11 28 35 1051
21 Gardner, Opal 4/1/12 46 990
22 May, Dan 5/1/11 28 919
23 Hayden, Darin 11/1/11 33 906
24 Kuykendall, Dave 9/1/12 8 10 888
25 Brouillard, Gene 5/1/13 35 849
26 Williams, Mary 9/1/12 36 842
27 Watson, Craig 9/1/12 26 817
28 Nassr, Khaled 5/1/12 28 788
29 Flynn, David 1/1/12 1 24 787
30 Ashworth, David 12/1/11 27 772
31 Ashworth, Vicky 12/1/11 33 760
32 Wefel, Darlene 11/1/11 27 729
33 Janowski, Robert 7/1/12 28 728
34 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/12 4 22 722
35 Hudson, Hank 6/1/11 2 19 704
36 Lonnberg, Kelly 11/1/11 33 697
37 Lambert, Will 6/1/12 3 11 638
38 Benton, John 8/1/12 1 16 588
39 Vercellotti, Jay 11/1/11 26 585
40 Heng, David 4/1/12 21 568
41 Pendley, Ann 9/1/11 1 14 513
42 Krueger, Dan 6/1/11 1 13 498
43 Miller, Paul 3/1/12 1 18 491
44 Brindle, Matt 5/1/12 29 453
45 Willett, Bobby 5/1/12 3 5 435
46 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/11 20 423
47 Fisher, Scott 8/1/11 1 14 401
48 Paul, Larry 4/1/12 1 8 394
49 Demerly, Mike 4/1/12 17 385
50 Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 17 378
51 Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 18 375
52 Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 17 362
53 Nance, Aulden 9/1/11 20 361
54 Greene, David 9/1/12 8 356
55 Winsett, Katie 4/1/12 12 336
56 Colvin, Tony 4/1/12 1 6 332
57 Gilbert, Jane 4/1/12 16 325
58 Exline, Ken 9/1/11 8 318
59 Brindle, Sonya 5/1/12 27 316
60 Jones, Cory 12/1/11 16 297
61 Whittaker, Ashley 4/1/12 26 295
62 Brindle, Carson 5/1/12 30 294
63 Breivogel, Judy 2/1/12 12 280
64 Long, Nathan 5/1/12 1 9 276
65 Breivogel, Gary 2/1/12 11 245
66 Kuykendall, Deb 10/1/11 2 3 240
67 Weddle, Matt 6/1/11 8 225
68 McCarthy, Tom 7/1/12 9 201
69 Lonnberg, Adam 11/1/11 11 193
70 Gaines, Mike 6/1/11 8 189
71 Hogan, Jack 6/1/11 7 186
72 Clemmer, Linda 11/1/11 1 2 185
72 Ellis, Toby 3/1/11 1 5 185
72 Myers, Dave 8/1/11 1 2 185
75 Armstrong, Dan 1/1/12 6 179
76 Fodstad, Bob 5/1/12 7 176
77 Sotolongo, Mike 10/1/11 1 2 173
78 Pendley, Kevin 9/1/11 1 4 169
79 Seger, Khris 12/1/11 1 4 163
80 Folz, Gary 8/1/11 7 154
81 Gibbons, Anthony 6/1/11 6 145
82 McFadden, Erin 9/1/12 7 136
83 Pendley, Nicholas 9/1/11 5 134
84 Bies, Gretchen 6/1/12 6 116
85 Carter, Faye 1/1/12 3 111
85 Halsey, Craig 6/1/12 5 111
87 Wassmer, Yvette 7/1/12 6 109
88 Klotz, Andrea 8/1/11 4 99
89 Farr, Lance 3/1/12 4 97
90 Bies, Nicole 6/1/12 3 94
91 Villines, Mike 7/1/11 2 90
91 Yeager, Lori 6/1/12 2 90
93 Nance, Fred 9/1/11 9 88
94 Hawley, Tom 9/1/12 3 84
95 Sullivan, Patrick 1/1/12 3 79
96 Miller, Charles 3/1/12 2 71
96 Stahl, Brad 4/1/12 3 71
98 Williams, Jeff 4/1/12 3 66
99 Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/11 5 65
99 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/14 3 65

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

101 Lampton, Billy 4/1/12 3 60
101 Neighbors, Darius 11/1/11 2 60
103 Manuel, Lawrence 4/1/12 3 56
104 Conner, David 6/1/11 2 54
105 Gerbig, Madison 11/1/11 4 53
105 Herrell, Carson 8/1/11 2 53
107 Kennedy, Bill 4/1/12 2 45
107 Young, Tracie 7/1/11 2 45
109 Townsend, Derick 4/1/12 2 44
110 O'Malley, Nick 8/1/11 1 43
111 Herrell, Nolan 8/1/11 2 40
112 Deeg, Ryan 7/1/12 2 38
113 Hudson, Carol 6/1/11 2 37
114 Nance, Grasen 9/1/11 4 36
115 Lonnberg, Tom 11/1/11 2 30
116 Koch, Dan 6/1/12 1 1 27
116 Lever, Scott 8/1/11 1 27
116 Messick, Bob 6/1/11 1 27
119 Nance, Rhony 9/1/11 3 26
119 VanStone, Gene 11/1/11 1 26
121 Baker, Aaron 9/1/12 1 23
122 Hinchliffe, Jim 6/1/11 1 22
122 Osborn, Eric 7/1/11 1 22
122 Trimborn, Bryan 6/1/11 1 22
125 Goergen, Heather 10/1/11 1 20
125 Ward, Kelly 3/1/11 2 20
125 Ward, Whitney 3/1/11 2 20
128 Lonnberg, Michael 11/1/11 1 10

Men’s Standings
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Voegel, Bill 4/1/12 19 206 6349
2 Carter, Archie 12/1/12 13 120 4297
3 Johnson, Bill 7/1/12 12 109 3891
4 Majors, Bill 9/1/11 1 112 2841
5 Weyer, Keith 2/1/14 1 95 2447
6 Feller, Randy 11/1/11 1 55 1688
7 Gardner, Gary 4/1/12 48 69 1581
8 Yeager, Rusty 6/1/12 33 40 1532
9 Jensen, Paul 10/1/11 58 1472

10 Silke, Randy 6/1/12 43 1252
11 Boren, Mike 9/1/12 1 44 1210
12 Gerbig, Steve 11/1/11 28 35 1051
13 May, Dan 5/1/11 28 919
14 Hayden, Darin 11/1/11 33 906
15 Kuykendall, Dave 9/1/12 8 10 888
16 Brouillard, Gene 5/1/13 35 849
17 Watson, Craig 9/1/12 26 817
18 Nassr, Khaled 5/1/12 28 788
19 Flynn, David 1/1/12 1 24 787
20 Ashworth, David 12/1/11 27 772
21 Janowski, Robert 7/1/12 28 728
22 Niethammer, Jim 12/1/12 4 22 722
23 Hudson, Hank 6/1/11 2 19 704
24 Lambert, Will 6/1/12 3 11 638
25 Benton, John 8/1/12 1 16 588
26 Vercellotti, Jay 11/1/11 26 585
27 Heng, David 4/1/12 21 568
28 Krueger, Dan 6/1/11 1 13 498
29 Miller, Paul 3/1/12 1 18 491
30 Brindle, Matt 5/1/12 29 453
31 Willett, Bobby 5/1/12 3 5 435
32 Jones, Curt D. 12/1/11 20 423
33 Fisher, Scott 8/1/11 1 14 401
34 Paul, Larry 4/1/12 1 8 394
35 Demerly, Mike 4/1/12 17 385
36 Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 17 378
37 Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 17 362
38 Nance, Aulden 9/1/11 20 361
39 Greene, David 9/1/12 8 356
40 Colvin, Tony 4/1/12 1 6 332
41 Exline, Ken 9/1/11 8 318
42 Jones, Cory 12/1/11 16 297
43 Brindle, Carson 5/1/12 30 294
44 Long, Nathan 5/1/12 1 9 276
45 Breivogel, Gary 2/1/12 11 245
46 Weddle, Matt 6/1/11 8 225
47 McCarthy, Tom 7/1/12 9 201
48 Lonnberg, Adam 11/1/11 11 193
49 Gaines, Mike 6/1/11 8 189
50 Hogan, Jack 6/1/11 7 186
51 Ellis, Toby 3/1/11 1 5 185
51 Myers, Dave 8/1/11 1 2 185
53 Armstrong, Dan 1/1/12 6 179
54 Fodstad, Bob 5/1/12 7 176
55 Sotolongo, Mike 10/1/11 1 2 173
56 Pendley, Kevin 9/1/11 1 4 169
57 Seger, Khris 12/1/11 1 4 163
58 Folz, Gary 8/1/11 7 154
59 Gibbons, Anthony 6/1/11 6 145
60 McFadden, Erin 9/1/12 7 136
61 Pendley, Nicholas 9/1/11 5 134
62 Halsey, Craig 6/1/12 5 111
63 Farr, Lance 3/1/12 4 97
64 Villines, Mike 7/1/11 2 90
65 Nance, Fred 9/1/11 9 88
66 Hawley, Tom 9/1/12 3 84
67 Sullivan, Patrick 1/1/12 3 79
68 Miller, Charles 3/1/12 2 71

Club Member Exp. Ride
Host

100
Miles

No. of
Rides

Club
Miles

68 Stahl, Brad 4/1/12 3 71
70 Williams, Jeff 4/1/12 3 66
71 Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/11 5 65
72 Lampton, Billy 4/1/12 3 60
72 Neighbors, Darius 11/1/11 2 60
74 Manuel, Lawrence 4/1/12 3 56
75 Conner, David 6/1/11 2 54
76 Herrell, Carson 8/1/11 2 53
77 Kennedy, Bill 4/1/12 2 45
78 Townsend, Derick 4/1/12 2 44
79 O'Malley, Nick 8/1/11 1 43
80 Herrell, Nolan 8/1/11 2 40
81 Deeg, Ryan 7/1/12 2 38
82 Nance, Grasen 9/1/11 4 36
83 Lonnberg, Tom 11/1/11 2 30
84 Koch, Dan 6/1/12 1 1 27
84 Lever, Scott 8/1/11 1 27
84 Messick, Bob 6/1/11 1 27
87 VanStone, Gene 11/1/11 1 26
88 Baker, Aaron 9/1/12 1 23
89 Hinchliffe, Jim 6/1/11 1 22
89 Osborn, Eric 7/1/11 1 22
89 Trimborn, Bryan 6/1/11 1 22
92 Lonnberg, Michael 11/1/11 1 10

Women’s Standings
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

1 Bies, Diane 6/1/12 19 227 6871
2 Holland, Diana 11/1/11 9 119 4114
3 Loehrlein, Colette 10/1/11 11 103 3615
4 Jones, Cindy 12/1/11 8 69 2281
5 Leader, Caron 3/1/12 1 60 1804
6 Rold, Hope Jenkins 1/1/12 1 57 1278
7 Robertson, Janet 2/1/12 1 52 1178
8 Hanft, Renee' 4/1/12 51 1105
9 Gardner, Opal 4/1/12 46 990

10 Williams, Mary 9/1/12 36 842
11 Ashworth, Vicky 12/1/11 33 760
12 Wefel, Darlene 11/1/11 27 729
13 Lonnberg, Kelly 11/1/11 33 697
14 Pendley, Ann 9/1/11 1 14 513
15 Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 18 375
16 Winsett, Katie 4/1/12 12 336
17 Gilbert, Jane 4/1/12 16 325
18 Brindle, Sonya 5/1/12 27 316
19 Whittaker, Ashley 4/1/12 26 295
20 Breivogel, Judy 2/1/12 12 280
21 Kuykendall, Deb 10/1/11 2 3 240
22 Clemmer, Linda 11/1/11 1 2 185
23 Bies, Gretchen 6/1/12 6 116
24 Carter, Faye 1/1/12 3 111
25 Wassmer, Yvette 7/1/12 6 109
26 Klotz, Andrea 8/1/11 4 99
27 Bies, Nicole 6/1/12 3 94
28 Yeager, Lori 6/1/12 2 90
29 Weyer, Theresa 2/1/14 3 65
30 Gerbig, Madison 11/1/11 4 53
31 Young, Tracie 7/1/11 2 45
32 Hudson, Carol 6/1/11 2 37
33 Nance, Rhony 9/1/11 3 26
34 Goergen, Heather 10/1/11 1 20
34 Ward, Kelly 3/1/11 2 20
34 Ward, Whitney 3/1/11 2 20

Youth Mileage
Club Member Exp. Ride

Host
100

Miles
No. of 
Rides

Club
Miles

Bies, Gretchen 6/1/12 6 116
Bies, Nicole 6/1/12 3 94
Brindle, Carson 5/1/12 30 294
Gerbig, Caleb 11/1/11 5 65
Gerbig, Madison 11/1/11 4 53
Herrell, Carson 8/1/11 2 53
Herrell, Nolan 8/1/11 2 40
Jones, Cory 12/1/11 16 297
Lonnberg, Adam 11/1/11 11 193
Lonnberg, Michael 11/1/11 1 10
Nance, Aulden 9/1/11 20 361
Nance, Grasen 9/1/11 4 36
Pendley, Nicholas 9/1/11 5 134
Ward, Whitney 3/1/11 2 20
Weyer, Audrey 2/1/14 18 375
Weyer, Brett 2/1/14 17 378
Weyer, Brock 2/1/14 17 362
Whittaker, Ashley 4/1/12 26 295

Commuting Mileage
Club Member Miles Month
Tom Ballard 2266 September
Gary Gardner 212 September
Diane Bies 68 July
Ashley Whitaker 13 September

Red highlights indicate expired memberships that are 2 months
overdue.  Mileage shown includes miles that have been recorded for 
the year up through 2 months after the membership was overdue.



EBC Bikewriter 
P.O. Box 15517 
Evansville, IN  47716 

http://www.evansvillebicycleclub.org 

The Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 

Name(s) &  
Age(s) 

Address  

City

State

Zip

Phone 

Email 

Signature 

Release of Liability 

Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. is organized 
for  the sole purpose of providing its mem-
bers with notification of central meeting 
points and times.  Members freely elect to 
ride together as a group, following a route 
of choice.  In signing this form for myself 
and/or my family members, I understand 
and agree to absolve EBC, Inc. and its or-
ganizers or sponsors for all blame for any 
injury misadventure, harm , loss or incon-
venience suffered as a result of participation 
in any ride or activity associated with, or 
sponsored by, EBC, Inc.  I further under-
stand that I, as an individual, am responsible 
to abide by all traffic laws and regulations 
governing bicycling and take full responsi-
bility for my actions.   

Make checks payable to Evansville Bicycle 
Club, Inc. 

Mail to:  Dave Ashworth 
 613 Vernonwood Ct. 
 Evansville, IN  47712 
Email: d.ashworth@insightbb.com 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

___________________________ 

_________ 

_________________ 

(_______)__________-_______________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

Membership 
Dues

Individual
$12 

Family
$20 + $1 per 
child 

Send me the 
newsletter by: 

�   Email 

�   USPS 

EBC Bikewriter
P.O. Box 15517
Evansville, IN 47716

Bill Voegel
611 Forrest Hills Dr.
Chandler, IN 47610


